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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ASK ALL: 
NATPROBS How much of a problem do you think each of the following are in the country today?  

[RANDOMIZE ORDER OF ITEMS ON EACH PAGE; 2 PAGES] 
 

 
 A very big 

problem 

A 
moderately 
big problem 

A small 
problem 

Not a 
problem 

at all 
No 

answer 
ASK ALL (first set):      
a.  The way racial and ethnic minorities are 

treated by the criminal justice system      
June 16-22, 2020 51 24 19 6 1 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 44 26 20 10 1 

      
b.  The coronavirus outbreak      

June 16-22, 2020 58 27 12 3 * 
      
c.  The federal budget deficit      

June 16-22,2020 47 38 12 3 1 
Sep 3-15, 2019 53 38 8 1 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 55 35 8 2 1 

      
d.  Ethics in government      

June 16-22, 2020 63 28 7 2 1 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 67 25 6 1 1 

      
e.  Terrorism      

June 16-22, 2020 25 38 31 5 1 
Sep 3-15, 2019 39 39 20 2 * 
Feb 19-March 4, 2019 34 40 23 2 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 35 37 25 3 * 
Oct 25-Nov 8, 2016 53 30 13 3 1 

      
ASK ALL (second set):      
f.  The affordability of health care      

June 16-22, 2020 57 31 10 2 * 
Sep 3-15, 2019 66 26 6 2 * 
Feb 19-March 4, 2019 67 26 5 2 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 70 23 5 2 * 
      

g.  Illegal immigration      
June 16-22, 2020 28 29 33 9 * 
Sep 3-15, 2019 43 27 24 6 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 42 26 25 6 * 
Oct 25-Nov 8, 2016 44 30 21 5 1 
      

h.  Unemployment      
June 16-22, 2020 50 35 12 2 * 
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NATPROBS CONTINUED … 
A very big 
problem 

A 
moderately 
big problem 

A small 
problem 

Not a 
problem 

at all 
No 

answer 
i.  Climate change      

June 16-22, 2020 40 26 21 13 1 
Sep 3-15, 2019 48 24 17 10 * 
Feb 19-March 4, 2019 46 27 18 9 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 43 28 20 9 * 
Oct 25-Nov 8, 2016 40 26 21 12 1 

      
j.  Violent crime      

June 16-22, 2020 41 38 20 2 * 
Feb 19-March 4, 2019 49 37 13 1 * 
Sep 24-Oct 7, 2018 52 33 13 1 * 

 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED 
 
ASK ALL:    
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:  
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING: 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to…1 
    Something No Lean Lean 
 Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem 
              28 29 29 12 1 16 23 
 

 
1   Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.   


